
2024 LVHS Boys Golf Schedule 

Saturday, Jan 20, 2024 
LVHS Boys golf try-outs 
Lago Vista Golf Course 
Lago Vista, TX 
Parent meeting at 12:00pm 
First tee time at 1:00pm 

Monday, Jan 29, 2024 
Lampasas Invitational 
Hancock Park Golf Course 
Lampasas, TX 
10am Shotgun Start 
Blue and Gold Teams 

Wednesday, Feb 7, 2024 
Llano Invitational 
Scott Schreiner GC 
Kerrville, TX 
9am Shotgun Start 
Blue and Gold Teams 

Tuesday, Feb 13, 2024 
LV Spring Classic 
Lago Vista GC 
Lago Vista, TX 
9am Shotgun Start 
All Players 

Tuesday, Feb 20, 2023 
Hutto Invitational 
Star Ranch GC 
Hutto, TX 
8am Shotgun Start 
Blue Team only 

Monday, Feb 26, 2024 
Lonestar Invitational 
Shadow Glen GC 
Manor, TX 
8:30am Shotgun Start 
Blue and Gold Teams 

Tuesday, Mar 5, 2024 
Burnet Golf Invitational 
The Legends GC 
Kingsland, TX 
8:30am Shotgun Start 
Blue Team only 

Thursday, Mar 21, 2024 
(Tentative) Burnet Invitational 
Delaware Springs Golf Course 
Burnet, TX 
9am Shotgun Start 
Blue Team only 

Wednesday, Mar 27, 2024 
San Saba Invitational 
San Saba River GC 
San Saba, TX 
9am Shotgun Start 
Blue and Gold Teams 

Monday, Apr 1, 2024 
District Tournament, Round 1 
Legends GC 
Kingsland, TX 
8:00am Shotgun Start 
All Players 

Tuesday, Apr 2, 2024 
District Tournament, Round 2 
Legends GC 
Kingsland, TX 
8:00am Shotgun Start 
All Players 

Monday, Apr 15, 2024 
Regional Tournament, Round 1 
Colony Creek GC 
Victoria, TX 
TBA 

Tuesday, Apr 16, 2024 
Regional Tournament, Round 2 
Colony Creek GC 
Victoria, TX 
TBA 

Monday, Apr 29, 2024 
State Tournament, Round 1 
The Legends GC 
Kingsland, TX 
TBA 

Tuesday, Apr 30, 2024 
State Tournament, Round 2 
The Legends GC 
Kingsland, TX 


